G.N. 1240 EDUCATION BUREAU
EpucatioN ORDINANCE (Chapter 279)

SUBSIDIZED SCHOOLS PROVIDENT FUND RULES

It is hereby notified that unless a lawful claim is received within three years after the date on
which the accounts were closed in respect of the persons listed in the Schedule below, the amount
shown against their names, being contributions/donations/dividends due to them under rule 13,
will be transferred to the credit of the Reserve Fund.

SCHEDULE

Name Last Known School Amount($)

AU CHING TIN The Salvation Army Shek Wu 22,304.89
School

CHA LI Rhenish Church Pang Hok-Ko 4,644.47
Memorial College

CHAN CHIU SHEUNG Yan Oi Tong Chan Wong Suk Fong 10,105.62
Memorial Secondary School

CHAN HO YEUNG Queen Elizabeth School Old 23,403.45
Students’ Association Branch
Primary School

CHAN KAR KIT BENEDICT Salesian English School 44,338.07

CHAN KUEN FUNG SAHK Ko Fook ITu Memorial 1,421.63
School

CHAN MING HANG Yu Chun Keung Memorial College 5,646.29
No.2

CHAN MING SAN Hong Kong & Kowloon Chiu 25,751.34
Chow Public Association
Secondary School

CHAN TAK LOK St. Peter’s Secondary School 133,697.00

CHAN TIN YAN Kwai-Ming Wu Memorial School 98,347.28
of the Precious Blood

CHAN TSZ CHING Assembly of God Leung Sing Tak 22,304.89
Primary School

CHAN YAN KIU Yuk Yin School 73,227.92

CHENG CHE KWAN La Salle Primary School 46,615.53

CHENG CHEUK TIM Yu Chun Keung Memorial College 46,962.56

CHENG PUI SHAN Fortress Hill Methodist Secondary 42,796.28
School

CHENG SIU LEONG Society of Boys’ Centres Chak Yan 10,054.26
Centre School

CHEUNG CHAK MAN Lok Sin Tong Yu Kan Hing 34,438.06
Secondary School

CHEUNG CHUN Elegantia College (Sponsored by 34,056.75
Education Convergence)

CHEUNG HO TING New Territories Women & Juveniles 73,227.92
Welfare Association Christian
Remembrance of Grace Primary
School

CHEUNG KA MAN Tsuen Wan Trade Association 73,227.92
Primary School

CHEUNG SHUK YING Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai 51,221.50
Chow School

CHEUNG TSZ YING Tung Wah Group of Hospitals 55,312.82

Wong See Sum Primary School



Name
CHEUNG YEE TING

CHEUNG YU TING
CHING JODI

CHOI KIT YEE
CHOI WING FAI

CHOW LAI SZE
CHU CHUN HANG

CHUNG KAI YIN FRANCESC

CHUNG TAT CHOI
DIL SUNDAS

FENG THOMAS SUI SING
FOK HIU YAN
FU CHING YAN

FUNG KOK YAN
FUNG TSZ CHING
HO CHIU LOK

HO TSZ YING

HSU TING LANG
HUANG HUA
HUANG LINGYI
HUNG KA PO
HUNG PING CHUEN
KON KA VIT

KONG SUM YI

LAI HIN SUM

LAI YU YIU CANDACE
LAI YUI CHAK

LAM HO YEUNG
LAM HOI YAN

LAM LAI TING

Last Known School

Ma Kam Ming Charitable
Foundation Ma Chan Duen Hey
Memorial College

Tseung Kwan O Methodist Primary
School

TWGHs Tseng Hin Pei Primary
School

Chi Hong Primary School

SAHK Ko Fook Tu Memorial
School

S.K.H. Chu Oi Primary School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Sun
Hoi Directors’ College

Ju Ching Chu Secondary School
(Tuen Mun)

De La Salle Secondary School N T

Assembly of God Leung Sing Tak
Primary School

Maryknoll Fathers’ School

St. Peter’s Secondary School

Pok Oi Hospital Chan Kai
Memorial College

The Church of Christ in China,
Mongkok Church Kai Oi School

Christian Alliance S.C. Chan
Memorial College

St. Andrew’s Catholic Primary
School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Li
Ka Shing College

St. Bonaventure College and High
School

Caritas Tuen Mun Marden
Foundation Secondary School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu
School

Hong Kong Taoist Association The
Yuen Yuen Institute Chan Lui
Chung Tak Memorial School

Holy Family Canossian College

S.K.H. Yuen Chen Maun Chen
Jubilee Primary School

Lai King Catholic Secondary
School

Yan Ping Industrial & Commercial
Association Lee Lim Ming
College

St. Joseph’s Primary School

Po Leung Kuk C.W. Chu College

Hong Chi Pinehill No.2 School

HKFYG Lee Shau Kee Primary
School

Lok Sin Tong Yeung Chung Ming
Primary School

Amount($)
19,852.02

73,227.92
18,635.03

22,304.89
532.75

23,403.45
21,541.23

73,227.92

27,082.91
46,615.53

25,724.65
24,568.16
25,790.89

10,958.63
20,725.69
23,403.45
24,568.16
51,357.96
22,956.01

7,125.12
46,623.70
22,304.89
27,082.91
22,676.59
10,010.59
29,698.46
20,211.19

22,860.08
92,915.70

9,481.35



Name

LAM WAH YEU
LAM WING TAI

LAM WUI HEI

LAU HUNG WAH ANSON

LAU JOANNE

LAU PUI YEE
LAU TSZ HIM
LAU WAI TING
LAW CHI LEUNG

LEE HENG YING
LEE MAN CHEUK
LEUNG KA WUN
LEUNG PUI FONG
LI GABO

LI KA MING

LI LOK TUNG
LI SZE WAI

LI WING SHUEN
LIM CHING FUNG
LIN MING SZE
LIN PAK HEI

LO MEI KEI

LOO SHUK KWAN
LUI MAN HO

LUI WAI CHUNG
LUK KIT YING

MA SZE CHUN
MA WUI KEI RICKY

MAK CHI WAI
MAK KA YAN

Last Known School Amount($)

St. Catharine’s School for Girls 46,962.56

New Life Schools Incorporation 5,259.26
Lui Kwok Pat Fong College

Christian Alliance Cheng Wing Gee 25,567.07

College of The Kowloon Tong
Church of The Chinese Christian
and Missionary Alliance, Hong

Kong
St. Teresa Secondary School 24,568.16
Shun Tak Fraternal Association 41,028.95
Tam Pak Yu College
Shatin Tsung Tsin School 30,300.77
Carmel Pak U Secondary School 66,420.33
Caritas Pelletier School 73,227.92
Lok Sin Tong Ku Chiu Man 22,304.89
Secondary School
Ma Kam Ming Charitable 16,289.51

Foundation Ma Chan Duen Hey
Memorial College

Lee Chi Tat Memorial School 22.304.89

Munsang College (Hong Kong 22,304.89
Island)

Kit Sam Lam Bing Yim Secondary 5,021.84
School

Elegantia College (Sponsored by 16,299.97
Education Convergence)

Confucian Tai Shing Primary 5,871.26
School

Caritas Lok Jun School 23,403.45

S.K.H. Chai Wan St. Michael’s 24,568.16
Primary School

Bishop Ford Memorial School 51,156.13

Buddhist Sin Tak College 22,143.45

Ng Yuk Secondary School 22,679.39

Sung Tak Wong Kin Sheung 23,403.45
Memorial School

Sha Tin Wai Dr. Catherine F. Woo 23,391.29
Memorial School

Ka Ling School of the Precious 73,227.92
Blood

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Lee 10,878.82
Ching Dea Memorial College

Tak Oi Secondary School 46,962.56

The Evangelical Lutheran Church 79,988.18

of Hong Kong Faith Love
Lutheran School

Tak Oi Secondary School 6,275.87
Hong Kong Taoist Association 26,771.48
Wun Tsuen Ng Lai Wo Memorial
School
Man Kiu College 32,844.69
Pun U Association Wah Yan 115,254.75

Primary School



Name

MOK HUNG MAN
MOK PUI FUNG
MOK TIN KI

NG HIN YEUNG
NG TSZ HIM
NG WING LAM

NG WING YIN
NGAI TSZ FUNG MARTIN

POON LAP FUNG BRYAN
POON SZE LONG

POON TING PIK

SHUM CHUNG YAN

SIN MAN YING

SZE CHING YUEN

TAM YUK LING

TANG LOK YI
TIEN PUI PUI STAR

TSANG MAN YEE MANDY

WAHAB ZAKIYYAH ZAINAH

BINTE

WAN CHING FA

WONG KA YEE

WONG KAN
WONG LAI WA

WONG SZE YIN
WONG TSZ CHUN
WONG WAI YAN
WONG YUET YU

XIONG ZHE
YAM NICOLE
YANG CHING

Last Known School

Caritas Pelletier School

S.K.H. St. Peter’s Primary School

Lutheran Tsang Shing Siu Leun
School

HKFEW Wong Cho Bau
Secondary School

Lions Clubs International Ho Tak
Sum Primary School

The Pentecostal Holiness Church
Wing Kwong College

Methodist School

Man Kiu Association Primary
School

SAHK Jockey Club Elaine Field
School

The Church of Christ in China Kei
San Secondary School

Catholic Ming Yuen Secondary
School

Po Leung Kuk Tong Nai Kan
Junior Secondary College

Hong Chi Shiu Pong Morninghope
School

Jockey Club Man Kwan Eduyoung
College

Confucian Tai Shing Primary
School

Caritas Lok Jun School

S.K.H. Tseung Kwan O Kei Tak
Primary School

Yan Oi Tong Madam Lau Wong
Fat Primary School

Tung Chung Catholic School

Hong Kong Juvenile Care Centre
Chan Nam Cheong Memorial
School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu
School

Ng Yuk Secondary School

The Church of Christ in China
Fong Yun Wah Secondary School

Tsuen Wan Trade Association
Primary School

The Evangelical Lutheran Church
of Hong Kong Wo Che Lutheran
School

Ng Wah Catholic Primary School

Assembly of God Leung Sing Tak
Primary School

Pat Heung Central Primary School
St. Joseph’s Primary School

SAHK Ko Fook Tu Memorial
School

Amount($)

98,347.28
22,304.89
23,222.33

28,362.34
25,790.89
11,152.47

23,403.45
7,848.00

3,877.52
24,568.16
62,976.22
22,769.51
15,951.29

7,620.16
13,122.49

23,403.45
79,778.44

39,094.39
22,304.89

14,798.71

14,098.12

7,555.86
53,921.87

18,477.46
41,490.37
23,403.45
22,304.89

22,304.89
73,227.92
92.89



Name

YEUNG HANG FONG
YIM MAN

YIP KA YAN

ZHOU WING YI

8 March 2024

Last Known School Amount($)

Bishop Hall Jubilee School 77,936.85

Yan Chai Hospital Chiu Tsang Hok 25,900.09
Wan Primary School

Sam Shui Natives Association Huen 23.403.45
King Wing School

S.K.H. St. Simon’s Lui Ming Choi 24,568.16

Secondary School

Bryan C. Y. HEUNG Senior Accounting Officer
for Subsidized Schools Provident Fund
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